

## Comfort Systems USA Closes Acquisition of the Remaining Interest in Environmental Air Systems

January 4, 2016

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 4, 2016-- **Comfort Systems USA, Inc. (NYSE: FIX),** a leading provider of commercial, industrial and institutional heating, ventilation and air conditioning ("HVAC") services, today announced that pursuant to its previously announced agreement, it has completed the acquisition of the remaining 40% noncontrolling interest in Environmental Air Systems ("EAS") headquartered in Greensboro, North Carolina effective January 1, 2016.

Comfort Systems USA® is a premier provider of business solutions addressing workplace comfort, with 88 locations in 83 cities around the nation. For more information, visit the Company's website at <a href="https://www.comfortsystemsusa.com">www.comfortsystemsusa.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160104006479/en/

Source: Comfort Systems USA, Inc.

Comfort Systems USA, Inc. William George, (713) 830-9600 Chief Financial Officer